MIC23451 Evaluation Board
3MHz PWM Triple 2A Buck Regulator with
HyperLight Load® and Power Good
HyperLight Load is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
October 14, 2013  Revision 1.0
General Description
This board allows the customer to evaluate the MIC23451,

Micrel, Inc. MIC23451 Evaluation Board
October 14, 2013 4 Revision 1.0
Evaluation Board Schematic
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1, C2, C3 GRM188R60J106KE19D Murata(1) Capacitor, 10µF, Size 0603 3
C4, C5, C6, C7
C1608X5R0J475K TDK(2)
Capacitor, 4.7µF, Size 0603 4
GRM188R60J475KE19D Murata
C8 EEUFR1A221 Panasonic(3) Electrolytic Capacitor, 220µF, 10V, Size 6.3mm
R1, R2, R3, R4, R5,
R6 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay(4) Resistor, 10kΩ, Size 0603 6
R7 CRCW0603301K0FKEA Vishay Resistor, 301kΩ, Size 0603 1
R8 CRCW0603158K0FKEA Vishay Resistor, 158kΩ, Size 0603 1
R9 CRCW0603316K0FKEA Vishay Resistor, 316Ω, Size 0603 1
R10 CRCW0603331K0FKEA Vishay Resistor, 331kΩ, Size 0603 1
R11 CRCW0603294K0FKEA Vishay Resistor, 294kΩ, Size 0603 1
R12 CRCW0603274K0FKEA Vishay Resistor, 274kΩ, Size 0603 1
L1, L2, L3
VLS3012ST-1R0N1R9 TDK 1µH, 2A, 60mΩ, L3.0mm × W3.0mm × H1.0mm
3
LQH44PN1R0NJ0 Murata 1µH, 2.8A, 50mΩ, L4.0mm × W4.0mm × H1.2mm